Low-voltage Capacitor
About Himel
Himel is a multinational manufacturer and provider
of  electrical products that successfully combines
global expertise with local knowledge. We focus
on long-term partnership with customers and
offer products that meet real needs and ensure
adequate compatibility for common usage.

Appearance Cylindrical
Inside Dipping Material Polypropylene metallized film
Self discharge characteristic The residual voltage reduces to 50V or below from √2Un after 3 minutes in case of power
failure
Standard IEC60831
● Product features
• Aluminum can is used for packaging;
• Impregnant is paraffin wax;
• The pressure separation device and discharge resistor are built in;
• The capacitor packet uses a self-healing high-qualified metallized polypropylene film;
• There is an anti-electric shock terminal block on the top of the capacitor;
• There are M12 or M16 mounting and grounding  bolts at the bottom of the capacitor.
Model Rated Voltage Rated capacity Overall dimensions Mounting dimensions
(V) (kvar) D*H (mm)
HDCAP3-0.4-5-3 400 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-7.5-3 400 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-10-3 400 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-12-3 400 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-14-3 400 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-15-3 400 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-16-3 400 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-18-3 400 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-20-3 400 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-25-3 400 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.4-30-3 400 30 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.45-5-3 450 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-7.5-3 450 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-10-3 450 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-12-3 450 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-14-3 450 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-15-3 450 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-16-3 450 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-18-3 450 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-20-3 450 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-25-3 450 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.45-30-3 450 30 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.525-5-3 525 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-7.5-3 525 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-10-3 525 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-12-3 525 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-14-3 525 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-15-3 525 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-16-3 525 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-18-3 525 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-20-3 525 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-25-3 525 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.525-30-3 525 30 116*290 M16×25
Note: If the system is under 60Hz, the corresponding data can be checked in the "Frequency conversion" part.
Before breaking
After breaking
Before breaking

Low-voltage Capacitor Selection Guide
Frequency conversion
Under different situations, compensation capacity selection should be varied. We should consider this
issue case by case.
50Hz and 60Hz are availble for different countries. Therefore, there is a guideline for customers to choose
correct compensation capacity for their applications.
Commercial
Reference Description Voltage
 (V)
Capacity kvar
 (50Hz)
Capacitance
(uF)
Capacity kvar
(60Hz)
HDCAP304000053 HDCAP3-400V-5kvar-3phase 400 5 99.47 6
HDCAP304007053 HDCAP3-400V-7.5kvar-3phase 400 7.5 149.21 9
HDCAP304000103 HDCAP3-400V-10kvar-3phase 400 10 198.95 12
HDCAP304000123 HDCAP3-400V-12kvar-3phase 400 12 238.74 14.4
HDCAP304000143 HDCAP3-400V-14kvar-3phase 400 14 278.53 16.8
HDCAP304000153 HDCAP3-400V-15kvar-3phase 400 15 298.42 18
HDCAP304000163 HDCAP3-400V-16kvar-3phase 400 13 258.63 15.6
HDCAP304000183 HDCAP3-400V-18kvar-3phase 400 18 358.11 21.6
HDCAP304000203 HDCAP3-400V-20kvar-3phase 400 20 397.90 24
HDCAP304000253 HDCAP3-400V-25kvar-3phase 400 25 497.37 30
HDCAP304000303 HDCAP3-400V-30kvar-3phase 400 30 596.85 36
HDCAP304500053 HDCAP3-450V-5kvar-3phase 450 5 78.60 6
HDCAP304507053 HDCAP3-450V-7.5kvar-3phase 450 7.5 117.90 9
HDCAP304500103 HDCAP3-450V-10kvar-3phase 450 10 157.19 12
HDCAP304500123 HDCAP3-450V-12kvar-3phase 450 12 188.63 14.4
HDCAP304500143 HDCAP3-450V-14kvar-3phase 450 14 220.07 16.8
HDCAP304500153 HDCAP3-450V-15kvar-3phase 450 15 235.79 18
HDCAP304500163 HDCAP3-450V-16kvar-3phase 450 16 251.51 19.2
HDCAP304500183 HDCAP3-450V-18kvar-3phase 450 18 282.95 21.6
HDCAP304500203 HDCAP3-450V-20kvar-3phase 450 20 314.39 24
HDCAP304500253 HDCAP3-450V-25kvar-3phase 450 25 392.99 30
HDCAP304500303 HDCAP3-450V-30kvar-3phase 450 30 471.58 36
HDCAP305250053 HDCAP3-525V-5kvar-3phase 525 5 57.74 6
HDCAP305257053 HDCAP3-525V-7.5kvar-3phase 525 7.5 86.62 9
Commercial
Reference Description Voltage
 (V)
Capacity kvar
 (50Hz)
Capacitance
(uF)
Capacity kvar
(60Hz)
HDCAP305250103 HDCAP3-525V-10kvar-3phase 525 10 115.49 12
HDCAP305250123 HDCAP3-525V-12kvar-3phase 525 12 138.59 14.4
HDCAP305250143 HDCAP3-525V-14kvar-3phase 525 14 161.69 16.8
HDCAP305250153 HDCAP3-525V-15kvar-3phase 525 15 173.23 18
HDCAP305250163 HDCAP3-525V-16kvar-3phase 525 16 184.78 19.2
HDCAP305250183 HDCAP3-525V-18kvar-3phase 525 18 207.88 21.6
HDCAP305250203 HDCAP3-525V-20kvar-3phase 525 20 230.98 24
HDCAP305250253 HDCAP3-525V-25kvar-3phase 525 25 288.72 30
HDCAP305250303 HDCAP3-525V-30kvar-3phase 525 30 346.47 36
HBSM00400001001D HBSM-0-400V-10kvar-1phase-D 400 10 198.95 12
HBSM00400001501D HBSM-0-400V-15kvar-1phase-D 400 15 298.42 18
HBSM00400002001D HBSM-0-400V-20kvar-1phase-D 400 20 397.90 24
HBSM00400003001D HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-1phase-D 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400005001Q HBSM-0-400V-50kvar-1phase-Q 400 50 994.75 60
HBSM00400001003D HBSM-0-400V-10kvar-3phase-D 400 10 198.95 12
HBSM00400001503D HBSM-0-400V-15kvar-3phase-D 400 15 298.42 18
HBSM00400002003D HBSM-0-400V-20kvar-3phase-D 400 20 397.90 24
HBSM00400002503D HBSM-0-400V-25kvar-3phase-D 400 25 497.37 30
HBSM00400003003D HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-D 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400003003M HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-M 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400005003Q HBSM-0-400V-50kvar-3phase-Q 400 50 994.75 60
HBSM00400006003Q HBSM-0-400V-60kvar-3phase-Q 400 60 1193.70 72
HBSM00450001003D HBSM-0-450V-10kvar-3phase-D 0.45 10 157.19 12
HBSM00450001503D HBSM-0-450V-15kvar-3phase-D 0.45 15 235.79 18
HBSM00450002003D HBSM-0-450V-20kvar-3phase-D 0.45 20 314.39 24
HBSM00450002503D HBSM-0-450V-25kvar-3phase-D 0.45 25 392.99 30
HBSM00450003003D HBSM-0-450V-30kvar-3phase-D 0.45 30 471.58 36
HBSM00450004003M HBSM-0-450V-40kvar-3phase-M 0.45 40 628.78 48
HBSM00525001503D HBSM-0-525V-15kvar-3phase-D 525 15 173.23 18
HBSM00525002003D HBSM-0-525V-20kvar-3phase-D 525 20 230.98 24
HBSM00525003003M HBSM-0-525V-30kvar-3phase-M 525 30 346.47 36
HBSM00525005003Q HBSM-0-525V-50kvar-3phase-Q 525 50 577.45 60
HBSM00525006003Q HBSM-0-525V-60kvar-3phase-Q 525 60 692.94 72
Note: If there is a detuned reactor connected in series with capacitor, you should choose capacitor without reactor type!
Two reactors including built-in reactor will affect the total inductance in corresponding loop.
0.4kV Busbar End-user
load